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COMMISSIONERS | Arizona Comoration Commissior:
ciccecon oo DOCKETED

KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman ~ DUCAET CORTREL ,

GARY PIERCE 0CT 19 2010

PAUL NEWMAN B

SANDRA D. KENNEDY DOCKETED BY - zfr |

BOB STUMP <L {

JOINT NOTICE AND APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. T-01051B-10-0194

QWEST CORPORATION, QWEST DOCKET NO. T-02811B-10-0194

COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC, DOCKET NO. T-04190A-10-0194
QWEST LD CORP., EMBARQ DOCKET NO. T-20443A-10-0194
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A/ DOCKET NO. T-03555A-10-0194

CENTURY LINK COMMUNICATIONS, DOCKET NO. T-03902A-10-0194
EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A/ CENTURYLINK, AND CENTURYLINK’S NOTICE OF

CENTURYTEL SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR o o
APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED MERGER | FILING EXHIBITS “A” AND “B
OF THEIR PARENT CORPORATIONS TO THE PROTECTIVE ORDER
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNATIONAL INC. AND
CENTURYTEL, INC.

Attached are executed Exhibits A and B to the Protective Order dated August 23,
2010, in the above-referenced docket for Michael R. Hunsucker.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19th day of October, 2010.

SNELL & WILMER LLP.

o ot Crutts—

Jeftfey/N. (Gdckett, Esq.
Bradley S. Carroll, Esq.
One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
Attorneys for CenturyLink

ORIGINAL and 13 copies filed
this 19th day of October, 2010, with:

CROCKENSWDMS\12101349.1
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Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered
this 19th day of October, 2010, to:

Belinda Martin, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPY of the foregoing sent via e-mail and

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

First Class Mail this 19th day of October, 2010, to:

Michael Patten

Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren St. — 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com

Katherine Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications, Inc.

7000 N. Mopac Expressway, 2nd Floor
Austin, Texas 78731
kmudge@covad.com

CROCKENSWDMS\12101349.1

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
twtelecom of Oregon, llc

9665 Granite Ridge Drive, Ste. 500
San Diego, California 97123
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Mark DiNunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
1550 W. Deer Valley Rd.
MS:DV3-16, Bldg. C
Phoenix, Arizona 85027
Mark.DiNunzio@cox.com
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Gregory L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, Colorado 80021
Greg.rogers@level3.com

James C. Falvey

Senior Regulatory Counsel
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.

420 Chinquapin Round Rd., Ste. 2-1
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
jfalvey@pacwest.com

Rogelio Pena

Pena & Associates

4845 Pearl East Circle, - 101
Boulder, Colorado 80301
rpena@boulderattys.com

Nicholas Enoch

Lubin & Enoch, PC

349 N. Fourth Ave.
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Nick@lubinandenoch.com

Harry Gildea

Snavely King Majoros O’Connor &
Bedell, Inc.

1111 14th St., N.W., Suite 300

Washington, District of Columbia 20005

heildea@snavely-king.com

Michael Singer-Nelson
360networks (USA), Inc.

270 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600
Broomfield, Colorado 80021
mnelson@360.net

CROCKENSWDMS\12101349.1

Rex Knowles

XO Communications, Inc.
7050 Union Park Ave., Ste. 400
Midvale, Utah 84047
Rex.knowles@xo.com

William A. Haas

Vice President of Public Policy &
Regulatory

PAETEC Holding Corp.

One Martha's Way

Hiawatha, Iowa 52233
William.haas@paetec.com

Joan Burke

Law Office of Joan S. Burke
1650 N. First Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
joan@jsburkelaw.com

Scott Rubin

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Stephen S. Melnikoff

Regulatory Law Office

U.S. Army Litigation Center

901 N. Stuart St., Suite 700
Arlington, Virginia 22203-1837
Stephen.melnikoff@hgda.army.mil

Penny Stanley

360networks (USA), Inc.

270 Interlocken Blvd, Suite 600
Broomfield, Colorado 80021
Penny.stanley@360.net
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Gregory Merz

Gray Plant Mooty

500 IDS Center

80 S. Eighth St.

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Gregory.merz@spmlaw.com

John Ilgen, Vice President

Sales and Marketing

WESTEL INC.

99606 North Mopac Expressway, Ste 700
Austin, TX 78759

john.ilgen@westel.net

/

Karen L. Clauson

Vice President, Law & Policy

Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-1020
klclauson@integratelecom.com

Norm Curtright, Esq.

Qwest Communications International, Inc.
20 E. Thomas, 16" floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Norm.curtright@qwest.com

CROCKENSWDMS\12101349.1




DOCKET NO. T-01051B-10-0194, ET AL

EXHIBIT A
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

I have read the foregoing Protective Order dated , 2010, in Docket Nos. T-01051B-
10-01%94, T-02811B-10-0194, T-04190A-10-0194, T-20443A-10-0194, T-03555A-10-0194, and T-
03902A-10-0194, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Protective Order.

MI chae | Q H\M\Suoka-(

Name (Print)

C,en‘vrv\_ Lo\ '_INC-

Employer

Direchoe - CLE(— Mow«f
Job Title and Job Description

Sysq W.lo% st Ouerland Bk ks LAl

Business Address

C&vﬂvfb; Lk

Party .

s

Fignature

10-1S-10

Date

Wdness

Role in Proceeding

17



DOCKET NO. T-01051B-10-0194, ET 4L.

EXHIBIT B
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

1 have read the foregoing Protective Order dated , 2010, in Docket Nos. T-01051B-
10-0194, T-02811B-10-0194, T-04190A-10-0194, T-20443A-10-0194, T-03555A-10-0194, and T-
03902A-10-0194, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Protective Order.

I AM NOT ENGAGED IN STRATEGIC OR COMPETITIVE DECISION MAKING FOR ANY
PARTY, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE SALE OR MARKETING OR PRICING OF
PRODUCTS OR SERVICES ON BEHALF OF ANY PARTY.

Mrchoel R Hunsuckes

Name
Cw"\) 121 Link , L.
Employer

Dﬁ'td‘lﬂ»- CLEC Mq,w“'

Job Title and Job Descriptign

st W0 st Overfaud b Ks (GRL

Business Address
Qe,mtvm Link

Party -
Signature

lo-(C- o
Date

Widness
Role in Proceeding

18



